

# Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

### **Meeting Minutes**

## Justice and Law Enforcement Committee

	Ronald E. Finley (2nd) Chairman,	
	Theresa Cass Galvin (6th),	
	Tony Miller (3rd AL)	
Monday, October 11, 2021	9:15 AM	K.C. Legislative Assembly Area
		Kansas City, Missouri

Present 3 - Ronald E. Finley, Theresa Cass Galvin and Tony Miller

### **ORDINANCES IN COMMITTEE**

5549 AN ORDINANCE appropriating \$72,171.00 from the undesignated fund balance of the 2021 CARES Act Fund to fund the acquisition of video conferencing equipment, software, and maintenance for use by the Sheriff's Office and Department of Corrections, to provide for greater social distancing for inmates during professional visits and court appearances, in connection with the fight against the ongoing Coronavirus/COVID-19 pandemic.

A motion was made by Theresa Cass Galvin, seconded by Tony Miller, to recommend for perfection Ordinance #5549. The motion passed by voice vote.

### **RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE**

A RESOLUTION awarding a twelve-month contract with one twelve-month option to extend for the furnishing of restorative justice program services for use by the Prosecuting Attorney's Office to the Center for Conflict Resolution of Kansas City, Missouri, as a sole source purchase, at an actual cost to the County in the amount of \$25,000.00.

A motion was made by Theresa Cass Galvin, seconded by Tony Miller, to recommend do pass Resolution #20774. The motion passed by voice vote.